Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	2002 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
<u>Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ↓ 102010</u>	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DONALD BRUNS	Name: TREX ENTERPRISES, CORP.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 💆 No	
$- \sigma 2 \sigma 2$	
	Street Address: 10455 PACIFIC
Security Agreement 🛛 🛄 Change of Name	
<b></b> Other	CENTER COURT
	City: <u>Saw Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>9</u> 2
Execution Date: 9 JANWARY 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗴
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) C9/875,447	B. Patent No.(s)
	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🌠 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: GARY L. EASTMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Real C20 Hilder Act Start	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 520 WEST ASH STREET,	
Suite 306	
City: SAN DIEGO State: CA Zip: 92101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Gnor 1 Encrune	aug East 1-15-2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	

REEL: 012649 FRAME: 0804

## Assignment

Whereas, Donald Bruns of San Diego, California, California hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

## "WAVEFRONT ABERRATOR AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING"

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on 2001; for Application number 09/875,447, filed June 4, 2001; and JANUARY

Whereas, Trex Enterprises, Corp. of 10455 Pacific Center Court, San Diego, California 92121 (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in the application to transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:

9 Fanany 2002 s/ Donald Gibum Donald Bruns

1092-PA362

1092-PA364

PATENT REEL: 012649 FRAME: 0805

**RECORDED: 02/26/2002**